3EZ220D5 ~ 3EZ400D5 SILICON ZENER DIODES
VZ : 220 - 400 Volts
PD : 3 Watts
FEATURES :
    * Complete Voltage Range 220 to 400 Volts
    * High peak reverse power dissipation
    * High reliability
    * Low leakage current

1.00 (25.4)
MIN. 0.108 (2.74)
0.078 (1.99)
0.205 (5.20)
0.161 (4.10)
1.00 (25.4)
MIN. 0.034 (0.86)
0.028 (0.71)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 Rating at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified
Nominal Zener Maximum Zener Maximum Reverse Maximum DC
TYPE Voltage Impedance Leakage Current Zener Current
 VZ @ IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR   @   VR IZM
(V) (mA) (Ω) (Ω) (mA) (μA) (V) (mA)
  3EZ220D5 220 3.4 1600 9000 0.25 1.0 167.0 12
  3EZ240D5 240 3.1 1700 9000 0.25 1.0 182.0 11
  3EZ270D5 270 2.8 1800 9000 0.25 1.0 205.0 10
  3EZ300D5 300 2.5 1900 9000 0.25 1.0 228.0 9
  3EZ330D5 330 2.3 2200 9000 0.25 1.0 251.0 8
  3EZ360D5 360 2.1 2700 9000 0.25 1.0 274.0 8
  3EZ400D5 400 1.9 3500 9000 0.25 1.0 304.0 7
Notes :
( 1 )   Suffix " 5 " indicates ± 5% tolerance, suffix " 10 " indicates ± 10% tolerance.
( 2 )   " EZ " will be omitted in marking on the diode
Page 2 of 2 Rev. 01 : June 9, 2014